2016 and January 26, 2017, notice number: 2016-118,2017-003).

3. Server Company terminated the existing business activities. The company held the 11th meeting of the 7th Board of Directors on

April 21, 2017, which considered and approved the Proposal on Terminating the Existing Businesses of Shenzhen Server Energy Co.,

Ltd., agreed Server Company to terminate the existing businesses, and required the company to legitimately and normatively

complete the internal management to effectively prevent risks (See details on relevant notices disclosed by the company on China

Securities Journal, Securities Times, Hong Kong Commercial Daily and www.cninfo.com.cn on April 25, 2017, notice number:

2017-026).

http://www.cninfo.com.cn/
http://www.cninfo.com.cn/
http://www.cninfo.com.cn/
http://www.cninfo.com.cn/

深圳南山热电股份有限公司 2017 年年度报告全文

72

Section VI. Changes in Shares and Particulars about Shareholders

I. Changes in Share Capital

1. Changes in Share Capital

In Share

Before the Change Increase/Decrease in the Change (+, -) After the Change

Amount

Proportio

n

New

shares

issued

Bonus

shares

Capitaliz

ation of

public

reserve

Others Subtotal Amount

Proportio

n

I. Restricted shares 12,993 0.0021%   1,145 1,145 14,138 0.0023%

1. State-owned shares

2. State-owned

legal-person shares.

3. Other domestic shares  12,993 0.0021%   1,145 1,145 14,138 0.0023%

Including: Domestic

legal-person shares

   Domestic natural

person’s shares
12,993 0.0021%   1,145 1,145 14,138 0.0023%

4. Foreign shares

Including: Foreign

legal-person’s shares

  Foreign natural

person’s shares

II. Unrestricted shares 602,749,603 99.9978%   -1,145 -1,145 602,748,458 99.9977%

1. RMB Ordinary shares 338,895,157 56.2237%   -1,145 -1,145 338,894,012 56.2235%

2. Domestically listed

foreign shares
263,854,446 43.7742%   263,854,446 43.7742%

3. Domestic listed foreign

shares

4. Other

III. Total shares 602,762,596 100.00%   602,762,596 100.00%

Reasons for share changed

深圳南山热电股份有限公司 2017 年年度报告全文

73

√Applicable   □ Not applicable

Changed due to the staff superivor changes

Approval of share changed

□ Applicable   √ Not applicable

Ownership transfer of share changes

□ Applicable   √ Not applicable

Influence on the basic EPS and diluted EPS as well as other financial indexes of net assets per share attributable to common

shareholders of Company in latest year and period

□ Applicable   √ Not applicable

Other information necessary to disclose or need to disclosed under requirement from security regulators